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ROARING 40°S

Official Newsletter of Apex 40

For Continuing

Fellowship
WHOS WHOI

Eggsident Lionel'Mussell
(Home) 059 752870
(Bus) 662 2000

V. Presidents Barry Presto
' (Home ) 92 2991

Sam McInnesy’

Secretary %evin Frazer (Home }546 5f86
Home g 735 1675 ; s |
Exfension Alan Kinder

(Bus.) 86 5734 — (Home) 88 5124

Correspondence ta: P.0, 164, KEW, 3101

ISSUE NO. 20 _ 14th MAY, 1976.

WIAT!S ON —= ~=
1. SUNDAY MAY 30TH, 1976."

Pamily B.B.Q. at the Springs Homestead at -
41 Pienic St. Frankston. :

Time - Mid-day on ..

Bring ~ The Lot .. .

Should the weather be. slight y moist, Mac. tells me that
he has plenty of room under cover. }

This day I expect will be a welcome home parly for Liomel

and Alan from their around Australia Tour. Should be some
good stories coming ...

2, TFRIDAY JUNE 11TH, 1976.

Dinner-Dance ~- Keyshorough Hotel,
' . Cheltenham Rd., Keyshorough.'

~ Time - TPM
 Cost - #6.50 head, all inclusive. :
FEATURING ~ the "Rort Band" who now after much practice have .

Jearnt the music for the "Rort Song'. :

. ~BOOKINGS - To the Secretary
' ©+ -+ Ph, Home 735 1675
- Bus. 86 5734

. by WEDNESDAY JUNE 9TH - please,

3. .SUNDAY JULY 18TH, 1976.

Zrd Anniverssry Celebration B.B.Q.

WHERE ~ - Mussell's place 50 Venice St., Mornington.
TIME - Mid-day on .. for as long as you like.

RRING ~ The Lot .. Your host enjoys a glass of red - -
in return for which he will provide
the fire to cook the food,
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Roaring 40's is published by Apex 40 to inform members of current eventé.
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For the record the following is & Balance Sheet  for the
'RqariggJRort{'held;at;Bgllaratmbn'March 12th. ~ 14th, 1976,

RECEIPTS:

" Accommodation Deposits
' Registration Fées *
Friday Evening
Bus Trip .
Saturday Evening
Sunday Lunch
Tee Shirts
Drink Saies
Pines, Raffles & General

EXPENSES:
Postage (1st Call)
Accommodation Deposits
Printing |
Craigs - Fridéy Fvening Function
Craigs - Room Hire, Sunday
Drink Purchases
Bus Trip (Davis Bus TLines)

510,00
116.00
45.00
129.00
483,00
121.50
31,00
305,90
_81.25

$1,823.35

27.00
510.00

34,25
112.00

15.00
351,42
130.00

Saturday Bvening (Tower Receptions) 520.45

Sunday Lunch
Refund of Registration Fee
General Bxpenses

Teaving a Deficit of -

1%4.89
4,00

$1,824.90

$1,823.35

$1.55




